FOLD '

Heaving plug—Material _

Adapters—Material ... .. ...

Bize Shell used

Rotary tools wers used irom _ 456 feet to .. 8050 foet, and {frony . =~ . feet to .0 feot
Cable tools were used from __. Surfuace  feet to . 4561 feet, and from feet 6o . feet
DATES

CApril A7, 19530 Put to producing .. Dry hole L 10

The production for the first 24 hours was __....___._._ barrels of fluid of which To s ol O
amulsion; .. 9, water; and __._._ ¥ sediment. Gravity, "Bé. . .

If gas well, cu. ft. per 24 hoors .. ... ... . Gallons gusoline per 1,000 eu. ft. of gas

Rock pressure, 1bs. persq. in. ...

EMPILOYEES
....de Ja Scaxborough ... ., Driller ....Jack Skaggs. ... ..., Driler
_John Montgomery. . _.._.._......., Driller .G, C, Herdrickson Diriller

Ecplosive used

PLUGS AND ADAPTERS

oo Length Depth set
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Quantity 1 Date | Depth shiot
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T()DLS USED

FORMATION RECOI’D

==

trepth cleaned out

FROM— TO— TOTAL PELT : FORMATION
0 ‘ 70 70 i Brown lime

70 214 144 Sand and lime

214 455 241 Red sand and shale

455 595 140 Gyp & dolomite

505 : 1170 a5 Lime, red sand & anhy.

1170 ! 1235 65 Anhy., sand and shale

1235 1405 170 Lime, red shale and red ssand
1405 ! 1660 255 Red sand, shale and anhy.
1660 ‘ 19935 235 Lime, red sand and anhy.
1995 2110 115 Anhy., red sand and red shale
2110 2320 210 Lime, red sand and shale
2320 2520 ‘ 200 Red sand, red shale and gray shtale
2520 2885 365 Salt and red sand

2885 2930 i 45 Brown lime

2930 3190 : 260 Salt

190 3230 7 L0 Brown lisie

3230 3410 % 180 Sslt’ and red sand

3410 3470 €0 Brown. lime @ :
3470 3580 110 Shele, lime; anhy., Sand
3580 3770 190 Salt . Lia,

3770 L0975 305 Salt and red: gand -

LO75 44,55 380 Red 'sand and,.snlt..

L4455 4500 L5 Dolemits, anhy., shale

4500 4800 300 Rad shale

4800 5530 S 730 Grauite wash, shale and lime
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